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Administrative Services, Department of 

Jeffrey Beckham, Staff Counsel and 

Director of Communications  

(RMLO) 

Communications 

165 Capitol Avenue 

Hartford, CT  06106 INTER-DEPT 

Phone: (860) 713-5694 

Fax: 

Email:  jeffrey.beckham@ct.gov 

Notes:  
 

Administrative Services, Department of 

Cindy Rusczyk, Administrative Assistant 

(Assistant RMLO) 

Communications Office 

165 Capitol Avenue 

Hartford, CT 06106 INTER-DEPT  

Phone: (860) 713-5196 

Fax:  (860) 622-2952 

Email: cindy.rusczyk@ct.gov 

Notes: 
 

Administrative Services, Department of 

Erin Choquette, Legislative and Administrative 

Advisor 2  

(Assistant RMLO) 

Commissioner's Office 

165 Capitol Avenue, Room 491 

Hartford, CT  06106 INTER-DEPT  

Phone: (860) 713-5276 

Fax:   (860) 622-2841 

Email:  erin.choquette@ct.gov 

Notes: 
 

Administrative Services, Department of 

Dawn Prucker, Secretary 

(Assistant RMLO) 

Business 

165 Capitol Avenue 

Hartford, CT 06106 INTER-DEPT 

Phone: (860) 713-5480 

Fax:   (860) 622-2841 

Email: dawn.prucker@ct.gov 

Notes: 
 

Administrative Services, Department of 

Chris Roberts, Reimbursement Team Leader 

(Assistant RMLO) 

Collections 

165 Capitol Avenue 

Hartford, CT 06106 INTER-DEPT 

Phone: (860) 713-5427 

Fax:   (860) 713-7411 

Email: christopher.roberts@ct.gov 

Notes: 
 

Administrative Services, Department of 

Diana Whitehead-Talley, Secretary 1 

(Assistant RMLO) 

Construction Services 

165 Capitol Avenue 

Hartford, CT 06106 INTER-DEPT 

Phone: (860) 713-5620 

Fax:  (860) 713-7273 

Email: diana.whitehead@ct.gov 

Notes: 
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Administrative Services, Department of 

Erika Carcano, Secretary 

(Assistant RMLO) 

Facilities Management 

165 Capitol Avenue 

Hartford, CT  06106 INTER-DEPT  

Phone: (860) 713-5100 

Fax: 

Email:  erika.carcano@ct.gov 

Notes: 
 

Administrative Services, Department of  

Brenda Abele, Human Resources Manager 

(Assistant RMLO) 

Human Resources - Personnel 

165 Capitol Avenue 

Hartford, CT  06106 INTER-DEPT  

Phone: (860) 713-5441 

Fax:    

Email:  brenda.abele@ct.gov 

Notes: 
 

Administrative Services, Department of 

Lisa Kalach, Human Resources Consultant 2  

(Assistant RMLO) 

Human Resources Management - Statewide 

165 Capitol Avenue 

Hartford, CT 06106 INTER-DEPT 

Phone: (860) 713-5056 

Fax:  (860) 622-2865 

Email: Lisa.kalach@ct.gov 

Notes: 
 

Administrative Services, Department of 

Frank Sanzo, Manager of State Fleet Operations 

(Assistant RMLO) 

Fleet Operations  

165 Capitol Avenue 

Hartford, CT 06106 INTER-DEPT  

Phone: (860) 713-5100 

Fax:   (860) 622-2841 

Email: frank.sanzo@ct.gov 

Notes: 
 

Administrative Services, Department of 

Eugenie Williams, Administrative Assistant 

(Assistant RMLO) 

Leasing 

165 Capitol Avenue 

Hartford, CT 06106 INTER-DEPT 

Phone: (860) 713-5100 

Fax: 

Email: eugenie.williams@ct.gov 

Notes: 
 

Administrative Services, Department of 

Jose Baez, Information Technology Supervisor 

(Assistant RMLO) 

Management Information Systems 

165 Capitol Avenue 

Hartford, CT  06106 INTER-DEPT  

Phone: (860) 713-5050 

Fax:   (860) 622-2841 

Email:  jose.baez@ct.gov 

Notes: 
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Administrative Services, Department of 

Mary Gugliemino, Payroll Officer 

(Assistant RMLO) 

Payroll 

165 Capitol Avenue 

Hartford, CT 06106 INTER-DEPT 

Phone: (860) 713-5174 

Fax:   (860) 622-2841 

Email: mary.gugliemino@ct.gov 

Notes: 
 

Administrative Services, Department of 

Kurian Kurian, Associate Accounts Examiner 

(Assistant RMLO) 

Project Accounting 

165 Capitol Avenue, 5th Floor 

Hartford, CT  06106 INTER-DEPT 

Phone: (860) 713-5763 

Fax: 

Email:  Kurian.kurian@ct.gov 

Notes: 
 

Administrative Services, Department of 

Brian A Dillon, Director State Prosperities 
Review Board & Facility Planning & Services   

(Assistant RMLO) 

SPRB 

165 Capitol Avenue 

Hartford, CT 06106 INTER-DEPT 

Phone: (860) 713-6403 

Fax:   (860) 703-7391 

Email: brian.dillon@ct.gov 

Notes: 
 

Administrative Services, Department of 

Linda Dutkiewicz, Administrative Assistant 

(Assistant RMLO) 

Procurement Services 

165 Capitol Avenue, Room 208 

Hartford, CT 06106 INTER-DEPT 

Phone: (860) 713-5758 

Fax:   (860) 713-7258 

Email: linda.dutkiewicz@ct.gov 

Notes: Formerly at Department of Public Works 
(DPW) 

 
Administrative Services, Department of 

Pamela Perrin, Secretary I 

(Assistant RMLO) 

State Marshal Commission 

165 Capitol Avenue 

Hartford, CT 06106 INTER-DEPT 

Phone: (860) 713-5100 

Fax:  (860) 713-5377 

Email: pamela.perrin@ct.gov 

Notes: 
 

Administrative Services, Department of 

Robert Giuditta, Interim Director Workers 
Compensation  

(Assistant RMLO) 

Worker's Compensation - Statewide 

165 Capitol Avenue 

Hartford, CT 06106 INTER-DEPT 

Phone: (860) 713-5102 

Fax:  (860) 713-7458 

Email: robert.giuditta@ct.gov 

Notes: 
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Administrative Services, Department of 

Kelly Dillon, Fiscal Administrative Assistant 

(Assistant RMLO) 

Worker's Compensation - Statewide 

165 Capitol Avenue 

Hartford, CT  06106 INTER-DEPT 

Phone: (860) 713-5122 

Fax: 

Email:  kelly.dillon@ct.gov 

Notes: Alternate to Robert Giuditta 
 

Administrative Services, Department of 

Aleshia M Hall, Executive Secretary 

(Assistant RMLO) 

Bureau of Enterprise Systems and 

Technology (BEST) 

55 Farmington Ave, 

Hartford, CT  06106 INTER-DEPT 

Phone: (860) 622-2416 

Fax: 

Email:  aleshia.hall@ct.gov 

Notes:  
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